

Amendment approved in the Pre-bid Minutes(Tender ID No. 2021_GMVN_31542_1)

S.N.	RFP Clause No.	RFP Page No.	Existing Clause	Query/Suggestion of the bidder	Reply/Proposed amended clause
1.	-	Value in tender value column on www.uktenders.gov.in	Value Rs.15,00,000/- shown in tender value column on www.uktenders.gov.in	Bidder1-Tender Value Rs.15,00,000/- instead of Rs.1,50,00,000/- in tender value column	Tender valueshown in tender value column on www.uktenders.gov.inmay be read as Rs.1,50,00,000/- instead of Rs.15,00,000/-.
2.	F-2-a.	Page No.7 of RFP	Earnest money amount is calculated @ 2% on estimated total amount of services of Rs.150.00 lakh (Rupees One crore fifty lakh only for Taxi (Cab)/Maxi (Innova/ Tempo Traveller)	Bidder1-Tender Value Rs.15,00,000/- instead of Rs.1,50,00,000/- in tender value column	Amended clause: Earnest money amount is calculated @ 2% on estimated total amount of services of Rs.1.50/- crore (Rupees One crore fifty lakh only)
3.	G -c.	Page No.8	Turnover of the supplier should not be less than Rs. 50.00 lakh (Rupees Thirty Lakh only) for Taxi & Maxi Per Annum in past three years. Proof of turnover to be submitted separately along with technical bid as mentioned in this document.	Bidder1- Turnover Pt. no. G(c) Rs.50.00 Lakh or Rs. 30.00 Lakh Bidder 2- Turnover Pt. No.G(c) Rs.50.00 Lakh per annum or 1.5 crore total in past years.	Amended clause: Turnover of the supplier should not be less than Rs. 50.00 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) per annum from Taxi & Maxi business in each of the past three years. Proof of turnover to be submitted separately along with technical bid as mentioned in this document.
4.	G-g.	Page No.8	The firm must have registration of at least 4 (four) categories of vehicles viz; (i) Sedan (Indigo, Swift Dzire, Etios etc.), (ii) SUV (Bolero, Scorpio etc.), (iii) Innova (Crysta& other model) & (iv) Tempo Traveller in the name of Firm/Proprietor. Respective or relevant documents of all their vehicles should be enclosed with the tender.	Bidder1-Category SUV vehicle is generally not running in Taxi business in Dehradun	No change. Bidders must have to provide rates for all the categories of vehicles.
5.	U-b.	Page 12	If the service provider fails/delays to deploy the vehicles as per GMVN requirements, GMVN reserves the right to	Bidder1- Penalty should be levied on the concerned bill amount only	Amended clause: If the service provider fails/delays to deploy the vehicles as per GMVN requirements,

S.N.	RFP Clause No.	RFP Page No.	Existing Clause	Query/Suggestion of the bidder	Reply/Proposed amended clause
			hire the vehicle from market even at higher cost. In such eventuality, the service provider is liable to compensate GMVN such additional cost incurred; and in addition to this a penalty equivalent to 10% of bill amount shall be levied as Liquidated Damages.		GMVN reserves the right to hire the vehicle from market even at higher cost. In such eventuality, the service provider is liable to compensate GMVN such additional cost incurred; and in addition to this, a penalty equivalent to 10% of the concerned bill amount shall be levied as Liquidated Damages.
6.	U-c.	Page 12	The behaviour of the driver towards tourists should be polite. In case there is any complaint by the tourist against the concerned staff of the service provider for not providing the adequate service, Penalty@5% to 15% of the bill amount shall be levied at the discretion of Managing Director GMVN, depending upon the severity of complaint for deficiency in services, after listening to both the parties.	Bidder1- Penalty should be levied on the concerned bill amount only	Amended clause: The behaviour of the driver towards tourists should be polite. In case there is any complaint by the tourist against the concerned staff of the service provider for not providing the adequate service, Penalty@5% to 15% of the concerned bill amount shall be levied at the discretion of Managing Director GMVN, depending upon the severity of complaint for deficiency in services, after listening to both the parties.
7.	V-m.	Page 12	As given below ↓	Halting charges should be amended as per prevailing market rates or as per STA norms	Amended clause: Therates given below ↓

Existing Clause in RFP:

a. Additional payment to the service provider, if applicable, shall be paid as per the following rates:

All rates are in RUPEES (INR) ONLY and Exclusive of GST

Sl. No	Item Description	Rate per unit	SEDAN CAB		SUV CAB		AC INNOVA CAB		TEMPO TRAVELLER CAB	
			AC	NON-AC	AC	NON-AC	INNOVA CRYSTA	INNOVA other model	AC	NON-AC
1	2	3	4	5	4	5	6	6	7	8
1	Halting Charge per day	Per day	800	800	800	800	1000	900	1700	1700
2	Rate of extra per K.M. - Hill	Per K.m.	18	13	20	15	26	25	28	20

S.N.	RFP Clause No.	RFP Page No.	Existing Clause			Query/Suggestion of the bidder			Reply/Proposed amended clause		
	Area										
3	Rate of extra per K.M. - Plain Area	Per K.m.	16	11	18	13	24	23	26	18	

Note- These rates are fixed for the entire contract period and GST shall be paid extra as per applicable rate.

Amended clause as given below:

a. Additional payment to the service provider, if applicable, shall be paid as per the following rates:

All rates are in RUPEES (INR) ONLY and Exclusive of GST

Sl. No	Item Description	Rate per unit	SEDAN CAB		SUV CAB		AC INNOVA CAB		TEMPO TRAVELLER CAB	
			AC	NON-AC	AC	NON-AC	INNOVA CRYSTA	INNOVA other model	AC	NON-AC
1	2	3	4	5	4	5	6	6	7	8
1	Halting Charge per day	Per day	800	800	800	800	1100	1100	1800	1800
2	Rate of extra per K.M. - Hill Area	Per K.m.	18	13	20	15	28	28	28	21
3	Rate of extra per K.M. - Plain Area	Per K.m.	18	13	20	15	27	27	27	20

Note- These rates are fixed for the entire contract period and GST shall be paid extra as per applicable rate.